OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage adjustability See Note 3 ±10%
Line regulation LL to HL, all outputs ±0.1%
Load regulation ML to FL
Single outputs ±0.1%
Dual outputs ±1.0%
Cross regulation Asymmetrical load 5.0% max.
25% / 100% FL

Thermal performance Operating ambient -25°C to +60°C
(See derating curve)
Extended temp., -40°C to +60°C
option, See Note 1
Non-operating amb. -40°C to +95°C
Case +95°C max.
Derating See derating curve
Cooling Free air convection cooled
Relative humidity Non-condensing 30% to 95%
Altitude Operating 10,000 feet max.
Non operating 40,000 feet max.
Vibration 5Hz to 500Hz 2.5G rms (approx.)
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION (TYP.)
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD
4.5-9VDC 2.1V 2000mA 1400mA 60% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-05S2V1 (2)
4.5-9VDC 3.3V 2000mA 2095mA 63% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-0533V3 (2)
4.5-9VDC 5.0V 1400mA 2058mA 62% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-05S05 (2)
4.5-9VDC 12V 580mA 1856mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-05S12 (2)
4.5-9VDC 15V 460mA 1769mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-05S15 (2)
4.5-9VDC ±5.0V ±600mA 1764mA 68% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-05D05 (2)
4.5-9VDC ±12V ±290mA 1784mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-05D12 (2)
4.5-9VDC ±15V ±230mA 1769mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-05D15 (2)
9-18VDC 2.1V 2000mA 583mA 60% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-12S2V1
9-18VDC 3.3V 2000mA 753mA 73% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-12S3V3
9-18VDC 5.0V 2000mA 1068mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-12S05
9-18VDC 12V 800mA 1025mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-12S12
9-18VDC 15V 660mA 1068mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-12S15
9-18VDC ±5.0V ±600mA 704mA 71% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-12D05
9-18VDC ±12V ±400mA 1025mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-12D12
9-18VDC ±15V ±300mA 1068mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-12D15
18-36VDC 2.1V 2000mA 291mA 60% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-24S2V1
18-36VDC 3.3V 2000mA 376mA 73% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-24S3V3
18-36VDC 5.0V 2000mA 534mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-24S05
18-36VDC 12V 800mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-24S12
18-36VDC 15V 660mA 528mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-24S15
18-36VDC ±5.0V ±600mA 347mA 71% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-24D05
18-36VDC ±12V ±400mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-24D12
18-36VDC ±15V ±300mA 528mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-24D15
36-72VDC 2.1V 2000mA 145mA 60% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-48S2V1
36-72VDC 3.3V 2000mA 180mA 73% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-483V3
36-72VDC 5.0V 2000mA 267mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-48S05
36-72VDC 12V 800mA 256mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-48S12
36-72VDC 15V 660mA 264mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% MHP10-48S15
36-72VDC ±5.0V ±600mA 176mA 77% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-48D05
36-72VDC ±12V ±400mA 256mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-48D12
36-72VDC ±15V ±300mA 264mA 78% ±0.1% ±1.0% MHP10-48D15
O
ut
p
ut